ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

2X M12 X 25 BOLT

BACKBOARD AND FRAME

il [
e ' LOCKING PIN EXTENSION ARM

—

—-

2X M10 X 40 MM BOLT,
DOUBLE FLAT WASHER,
SPRING WASHER AND NUT

BASKETBALL RING AND NET

—| —

A= —=—4X M10 X 75 MM BOLT,
DOUBLE FLAT WASHER,
SPRING WASHER AND NUT

EXTENSION ARM, BACKBOARD & RING ASSEMBLY

140 MM OD
MAIN POLEaJ:I,

3055

TOP OF BASKETBALL RING

=X
|
, TO ROTATE, LOOSEN LOCKING PIN.
w ] WHEN FINISHED, TIGHTEN LOCKING
Lu PIN TO HOLD TOWER IN PLACE
o
=
o}
° |0
x |2 FRONT OF POLE SITS
z |= 4 CENTRALLY ON NETBALL
° _|2 Q COURT BASELINE
T [ = (=}
W < 3}
I = s
; L L
w 8 o 1200 L 1200
Q o S| 1 INSIDE BASELINE /| INSIDE BASELINE
o = . TO TO
g s INSIDE BASELINE FACE OF
S @ BACKBOARD
50 BASKETBALL COURT
,__GROUND LEVEL _/ BASELINE
S
I e
ol 8 4 D fle———N20 CONCRETE FOOTING SUITABLE
3| & Sl FOR CALSS'S' & 'M' SITES ONLY
= 2 : x} 1 AS PER AS2870
ol
' 6(;0 S125r TOWER ASSEMBLY

SCALE 1:40

—
NETBALL
BASELINE
o
o
&
\ N
BASKETBALL
BASELINE
__ o
o
&
- N
3 >
A P P
T~ _ @3\ @) _
— \@V _ _—

TOWER ROTATES 360°
AROUND MAIN POLE

0%
e

X

AN

&2/

TOP VIEW S125r

COMPONENTS

QTY ITEM

MAIN POLE

EXTENSION ARM

BACKBOARD AND FRAME

BASKETBALL RING AND NET

N|lR|[R |k |k

M10 X 40 MM BOLT, DOUBLE FLAT
WASHER, SPRING WASHER & NUT|

4 M10 X 75 MM BOLT, DOUBLE FLAT
WASHER, SPRING WASHER & NUT|

NETBALL RING AND NET

2 M12 X 25 MM BOLT

TITLE:

S125r BASKETBALL /
NETBALL TOWER

DRAWING NUMBER:

S125r ASSEMBLY

WEIGHT: CUBIC MEASURE

148 KG 0.65M3

\Playl land

SPORTS EQUIPMENT

Oz Ring Pty Ltd
Trading as:
Play Hard Sports Equipment
ABN 79 066 094 559
24 Ern Harley Drive
Burleigh Heads Qld 4220
Phone: (07) 5593 4494

Fax: (07) 5593 4338
Website: www.playhardsports.com.au
Email: email@playhardsports.com.au




